
Academic Calendar 2015-2016 
 

 

Fall 2015 - Full/TCAT Session August 24, 2015 - December 10, 2015 

Fall 2015 - 1st Session August 24, 2015 - October 9, 2015  

Fall 2015 - 2nd Session October 14, 2015 - December 10, 2015 

DELETION DATES - Fall Semester 2015 

Spring 2016 - Full/TCAT Sessions January 19, 2016 - May 6, 2016  

Spring 2016 - 1st Session January 19, 2016 - March 4, 2016 

Spring 2016 - 2nd Session March 14, 2016 - May 6, 2016 

SPRING 2016 - DELETION DATES 

Summer 2016 - Full 13 Week and TCAT Sessions 

Summer 2016 - Mini (3 Week) Session 

Summer 2016 - 12 Week Session 

Summer 2016 - 10 Week Session 

Summer 2016 - First 5 Week Session 

Summer 2016 - Second 5 Week Session 

DELETION DATES - SUMMER 2016 

 

 



Fall 2015 - Full//TCAT Session 

August 24, 2015 - December 10, 2015 
Registration for Fall Semester 2015 Monday, April 6, 2015 

Priority Financial Aid Application Deadline Wednesday, July 1, 2015 

Registration Ends Sunday, August 23, 2015 

First Day of Classes (Full and TCAT) Monday, August 24, 2015 
Register to Audit Classes; registration for Audit Status must be done on the first day of 
the respective part of term Monday, August 24, 2015 

Late Registration Fee Assessment Begins Monday, August 24, 2015 

Begin "W" Period for Dropped or withdrawn Classes (TCAT Only) Monday, August 24, 2015 

Last Day to Late Register (Full and TCAT) Friday, August 28, 2015 

Census Sunday, September 6, 2015 

Labor Day Holiday, COLLEGE CLOSED Monday, September 7, 2015 

Begin "W" Period for Dropped or Withdrawn Classes (Excludes TCAT) Monday, September 7, 2015 

Fall Break, NO CLASSES 
Monday, October 12, 2015 

Tuesday, October 13, 2015 

Classes Resume Wednesday, October 14, 2015 

Last Day to Drop with a "W" Grade (Full Sessions) Wednesday, October 28, 2015 

Priority Financial Aid Application Deadline for Spring Semester 2016 Sunday, November 1, 2105 

Registration Begins for Spring Semester 2016 and Summer 2016 Monday, November 9, 2015 

Deadline for Summer Semester 2015 "I" Grade Changes Thursday, November 19, 2015 

No Classes-College Open Wednesday, November 25, 2015 

Thanksgiving Holiday, COLLEGE CLOSED 

Thursday, November 26, 2015 

Friday, November 27, 2015 

Saturday, November 28, 2015 

Sunday, November 29, 2015 

Classes Resume Monday, November 30, 2015 

Last Day of Classes (Full Session) Thursday , December 3, 2015 

Final Exams (Full and Friday Only Classes) Friday, December 4, 2015 

 Final Exams (Full) 

Saturday, December 5, 2015 

Sunday, December 6, 2015 

Monday, December 7, 2015 

Tuesday, December 8, 2015 

Wednesday, December 9, 2015 

Thursday, December 10, 2015 

Last Day of Classes/Exams (TCAT Only) Wednesday, December 9, 2015 

Grades Due at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time Friday, December 11, 2015 

Official Grades Available Monday, December 21, 2015 



  

Fall 2015 - 1st Session 
August 24, 2015 - October 9, 2015 
Registration for Fall Semester 2015 Monday, April 6, 2015 

Priority Financial Aid Application Deadline Wednesday, July 1, 2015 

Registration Ends Sunday, August 23, 2015 

First Day of Classes Monday, August 24, 2015 
Register to Audit Classes; registration for Audit Status must be done on the first day of 
the respective part of term Monday, August 24, 2015 

Late Registration Fee Assessment Begins Monday, August 24, 2015 

Last day to Late Register Wednesday, August 26, 2015 

Census Sunday, September 6, 2015 

Begin "W" Period for Dropped or Withdrawn Classes Monday, September 7, 2015 

Labor Day Holiday, COLLEGE CLOSED       Monday, September 7, 2015 

Last Day to Drop with a "W" Grade Monday, September 21, 2015 

Last Day of Classes and Exams Friday, October 9, 2015 

Grades Due at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time Sunday, October 11, 2015 

Priority Financial Aid Application Deadline for Spring  Semester 2016 Sunday, November 1, 2015 

Registration Begins for Spring Semester 2016 and Summer 2016 Monday, November 9, 2015 

Deadline for Summer Semester 2015 "I" Grade Changes Thursday, November 19, 2015 

Official Grades Available Monday, December 21, 2015 
  
Fall 2015 - 2nd Session 
October 14, 2015 - December 10, 2015 
Registration for Fall Semester 2015 Monday, April 6, 2015 

Priority Financial Aid Application Deadline Wednesday, July 1, 2015 

Registration Ends Sunday, August 23, 2015 

Late Registration Fee Assessment Begins Monday, August 24, 2015 

First Day of Classes Wednesday, October 14, 2015 
Register to Audit Classes; registration for Audit Status must be done on the first day of 
the respective part of term Wednesday, October 14, 2015 

Last Day to Late Register Friday, October 16, 2015 

Census Tuesday, October 27, 2015 

Begin "W" Period for Dropped or Withdrawn Wednesday, October 28, 2015 

Priority Financial Aid Application Deadline for Spring Semester 2016 Sunday, November 1, 2105 

Registration Begins for Spring Semester 2016 and Summer 2016 Monday, November 9, 2015 

Last Day to Drop with a "W" Grade Friday, November 20, 2015 

No Classes-College Open Wednesday, November 25, 2015 

Thanksgiving Holiday, COLLEGE CLOSED 
Thursday, November 26, 2015 

Friday, November 27, 2015 



Saturday, November 28, 2015 

Sunday, November 29, 2015 

Classes Resume Monday, November 30, 2015 

Last Day of Classes Thursday , December 3, 2015 

Final Exams (Friday Only Classes) Friday, December 4, 2015 

 Final Exams 

Saturday, December 5, 2015 

Sunday, December 6, 2015 

Monday, December 7, 2015 

Tuesday, December 8, 2015 

Wednesday, December 9, 2015 

Thursday, December 10, 2015 

Grades Due at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time Friday, December 11, 2015 

Official Grades Available Monday, December 21, 2015 

  DELETION DATES - Fall Semester 2015 

Credit and TCAT - Excludes Financial Aid Students Monday, August 10th at 5:30 pm Eastern Time 

Credit and TCAT - All Students Friday, August 21st at 4:30 pm Eastern Time 

Credit and TCAT - All Students Friday, August 28th at 4:30 pm Eastern Time 

Credit and TCAT - All Students (Census) Sunday, September 6th at 1:00 pm Eastern Time 

All Credit Students Only Tuesday, October 13th at 4:30 pm Eastern Time 

  

Spring 2016 - Full//TCAT Sessions 
January 19, 2016 - May 5, 2016 
Registration for Spring Semester 2016 Monday, November 9, 2015 
First Day of Classes (TCAT) Wednesday, January 13, 2016 
Register to Audit Classes (TCAT); registration for Audit Status must be done on the first 
day of the respective part of term Wednesday, January 13, 2016 

Martin Luther King Day, COLLEGE CLOSED Monday, January 18, 2016 
Registration Ends Monday, January 18, 2016 
First Day of Classes (Full) Tuesday, January 19, 2016 
Register to Audit Classes (Full); registration for Audit Status must be done on the first day 
of the respective part of term Tuesday, January 19, 2016 

Late Registration Fee Assessment Begins Tuesday, January 19, 2016 
Last Day to Late Register (TCAT Only) Wednesday, January 20, 2016 
Last Day to Late Register (Full) Tuesday, January 26, 2016 
Census (Full) Monday, February 1, 2016 
Begin "W" Period for Dropped or Withdrawn Classes (Excludes TCAT) Tuesday, February 2, 2016 
Priority Financial Aid Application for Summer Semester 2016 Tuesday, March 1, 2016 

Spring Break, NO CLASSES 
Monday, March 7, 2016 



Tuesday, March 8, 2016 

Wednesday, March 9, 2016 

Thursday, March 10, 2016 

Friday, March 11, 2016 

Saturday, March 12, 2016 

Sunday, March 13, 2016 
Classes Resume Monday, March 14, 2016 
Last Day to Drop with a "W" grade (Full Session) Thursday, March 24, 2016 
Registration Begins for Fall Semester 2016 Monday, April 4, 2016 
Deadline for Fall Semester "I" Grade Changes Thursday, April 21, 2016 
Last Day of Classes (Full Session) Thursday, April 28, 2016 
Last Day of Classes/Exams (TCAT Only) Friday, April 29, 2016 
Final Exams (Full Session Friday Only Classes) Friday, April 29, 2016 

Final Exams (Full Session) 

Saturday, April 30, 2016 

Sunday, May 1, 2016 

Monday, May 2, 2016 

Tuesday, May 3, 3016 

Wednesday, May 4, 2016 

Thursday, May 5, 2016 
Grades Due at 10:00 a.m. Friday, May 6, 2016 
Commencement Saturday, May 7, 2016 
Official Grades Available Monday, May 16, 2016 
Priority Financial Aid Application for Fall Semester 2016 Friday, July 1, 2016 

  

Spring 2016 - 1st Session 
January 19, 2016 - March 4, 2016 
Registration for Spring Semester2016 Monday, November 9, 2015 
Martin Luther King Day, COLLEGE CLOSED Monday, January 18, 2016 
Registration Ends Monday, January 18, 2016 
First Day of Classes Tuesday, January 19, 2016 
Register to Audit Classes; registration for Audit Status must be done on the first day of the 
respective part of term Tuesday, January 19, 2016 

Late Registration Fee Assessment Begins Tuesday, January 19, 2016 
Last Day to Late Register Thursday, January 21, 2016 
Census Monday, February 1, 2016 
Begin "W" Period for Dropped or Withdrawn Classes Tuesday, February 2, 2016 
Last Day to Drop with a "W" Grade Monday, February 15, 2016 
Priority Financial Aid Application for Summer Semester 2016 Tuesday, March 1, 2016 



Last Day of Classes and Exams Friday, March 4, 2014 
Grades Due at 10:00 a.m. Sunday, March 6, 2016 
Deadline for Fall Semester "I" Grade Changes Thursday, April 21, 2016 
Commencement Saturday, May 7, 2016 
Official Grades Available Monday, May 16, 2016 
Priority Financial Aid Application for Fall Semester 2016 Friday, July 1, 2016 

  

Spring 2016 - 2nd Session 
March 14, 2016 - May 6, 2016 
Registration for Spring Semester2016 Monday, November 9, 2015 
Martin Luther King Day, COLLEGE CLOSED Monday, January 18, 2016 
Registration Ends Monday, January 18, 2016 
Late Registration Fee Assessment Begins Tuesday, January 19, 2016 
Priority Financial Aid Application for Summer Semester 2016 Tuesday, March 1, 2016 
First Day of Classes Monday, March 14, 2016 
Register to Audit Classes; registration for Audit Status must be done on the first day of the 
respective part of term Monday, March 14, 2016 

Last Day to Late Register Wednesday, March 16, 2016 
Census Sunday, March 27, 2016 
Begin "W" Period for Dropped or Withdrawn Classes Monday, March 28, 2016 
Last Day to Drop with a "W" Grade Monday, April 11, 2016 
Deadline for Fall Semester "I" Grade Changes Thursday, April 21, 2016 

Last Day of Classes and Exams 

Saturday, April 30, 2016 

Sunday, May 1, 2016 

Monday, May 2, 2016 

Tuesday, May 3, 3016 

Wednesday, May 4, 2016 

Thursday, May 5, 2016 
Grades Due at 10:00 a.m. Friday, May 6, 2016 
Commencement Saturday, May 7, 2016 
Official Grades Available Monday, May 16, 2016 
Priority Financial Aid Application for Fall Semester 2016 Friday, July 1, 2016 

  

 

 

  



DELETION DATES - Spring Semester 2016 

Credit and TCAT - Excludes Financial Aid Thursday, January 7th at 5:30 pm Eastern Time 

All TCAT Students Only Tuesday, January 12th at 5:30 pm Eastern Time 

All Credit Students Only Monday, January 18th at 1:00 pm Eastern Time 

Credit and TCAT - All Students Friday, January 22nd at 4:30 pm Eastern Time 

Credit and TCAT - All Students  (Census) Monday, February 1st at 5:30 pm Eastern Time 

All Credit Students Only Friday, March 11th at 4:30 pm Eastern Time 

  

Summer 2016 - Full 13 Week and TCAT Sessions 

Registration for Summer Semester 2016 Monday, November 9, 2015 
First Day of Classes  (Full 13 Week) Monday, May 9, 2016 
Register to Audit Classes (Full 13 Week); registration for Audit Status must be done on 
the first day of the respective part of term Monday, May 9, 2016 

Late Registration Fee Assessment Begins Monday, May 9, 2016 
First Day of Classes (TCAT) Thursday, May 12, 2016 
Register to Audit Classes (TCAT); registration for Audit Status must be done on the first 
day of the respective part of term Thursday, May 12, 2016 

Last Day to Late Register  (TCAT) Thursday, May 19, 2016 
Census (Full 13 week) Sunday, May 22, 2016 
Begin "W" Period for Dropped or Withdrawn Classes (Excludes TCAT) Monday, May 23, 2016 
Memorial Day  COLLEGE CLOSED Monday, May 30 2016 
Priority Financial Aid Application for Fall Semester 2016 Friday, July1, 2016 
Last Day to Late Register (Full 13 Week) Friday, June 3, 2016 
Independence Day COLLEGE CLOSED Monday, July 4, 2016 
Last Day to Drop with a "W" grade (Full 13 Week) Monday, July 4, 2016 
Deadline for Spring Semester "I" Grade Changes Friday, July 22, 2016 
Last Day of Classes  (Full 13 Week and TCAT) Friday, August 5, 2016 
Grades Due at 10:00 a.m. Monday, August 8, 2016 
Commencement (TCAT) Saturday, August 6, 2016 
Official Grades Available Monday, August 15, 2016 

  

 

 

 

 



Summer 2016 - Mini (3 Week) Session 

Registration for Summer Semester 2016 Monday, November 9, 2015 
First Day of Classes Monday, May 9, 2016 
Register to Audit Classes; registration for Audit Status must be done on the first day of 
the respective part of term Monday, May 9, 2016 

Late Registration Fee Assessment Begins Monday, May 9, 2016 
Last Day to Late Register  Tuesday, May 10, 2016 
Begin "W" Period for Dropped or Withdrawn Classes Monday, May 16, 2016 
Last Day to Drop with a "W" grade Friday, May 20, 2016 
Last Day of Classes  Friday, May 27, 2016 
Memorial Day COLLEGE CLOSED Monday, May 30, 2016 
Priority Financial Aid Application for Fall Semester 2016 Friday, July1, 2016 
Independence Day COLLEGE CLOSED Monday, July 4, 2016 
Deadline for Spring Semester "I" Grade Changes Friday, July 22, 2016 
Grades Due at 10:00 a.m. Monday, August 8, 2016 
Official Grades Available Monday, August 15, 2016 

  

Summer 2016 - 12 Week Session 

Registration for Summer Semester 2016 Monday, November 9, 2015 
Late Registration Fee Assessment Begins Monday, May 9, 2016 
First Day of Classes Monday, May 16, 2016 
Register to Audit Classes; registration for Audit Status must be done on the first day of 
the respective part of term Monday, May 16, 2016 

Last Day to Late Register  Wednesday, May 18, 2016 
Begin "W" Period for Dropped or Withdrawn Classes Monday, May 30, 2016 
Memorial Day  COLLEGE CLOSED Monday, May 30 2016 
Priority Financial Aid Application for Fall Semester 2016 Friday, July1, 2016 
Independence Day COLLEGE CLOSED Monday, July 4, 2016 
Last Day to Drop with a "W" grade Monday, July 4, 2016 
Deadline for Spring Semester "I" Grade Changes Friday, July 22, 2016 
Last Day of Classes  Friday, August 5, 2016 
Grades Due at 10:00 a.m. Monday, August 8, 2016 
Official Grades Available Monday, August 15, 2016 

 Summer 2016 - 10 Week Session 

Registration for Summer Semester 2016 Monday, November 9, 2015 
Late Registration Fee Assessment Begins Monday, May 9, 2016 
Memorial Day COLLEGE CLOSED Monday, May 30, 2016 
First Day of Classes Tuesday, May 31, 2016 
Register to Audit Classes; registration for Audit Status must be done on the first day of 
the respective part of term Tuesday, May 31, 2016 

Last Day to Late Register Friday, June 3, 2016 
Begin "W" Period for Dropped or Withdrawn Classes Tuesday, June 14, 2016 
Priority Financial Aid Application for Fall Semester 2016 Friday, July1, 2016 



Independence Day COLLEGE CLOSED Monday, July 4, 2016 
Last Day to Drop with a "W" grade Monday, July 11, 2016 
Deadline for Spring Semester "I" Grade Changes Friday, July 22, 2016 
Last Day of Classes  Friday, August 5, 2016 
Grades Due at 10:00 a.m. Monday, August 8, 2016 
Official Grades Available Monday, August 15, 2016 

  

Summer 2016 - First 5 Week Session 

Registration for Summer Semester 2016 Monday, November 9, 2015 
Late Registration Fee Assessment Begins Monday, May 9, 2016 
Memorial Day COLLEGE CLOSED Monday, May 30, 2016 
First Day of Classes Tuesday, May 31, 2016 
Register to Audit Classes; registration for Audit Status must be done on the first day of 
the respective part of term Tuesday, May 31, 2016 

Last Day to Late Register Thursday, June 2, 2016 
Begin "W" Period for Dropped or Withdrawn Classes Tuesday, June 7, 2016 
Last Day to Drop with a "W" grade Friday, June 17, 2016 
Last Day of Classes  Friday, July 1, 2016 
Priority Financial Aid Application for Fall Semester 2016 Friday, July1, 2016 
Independence Day COLLEGE CLOSED Monday, July 4, 2016 
Deadline for Spring Semester "I" Grade Changes Friday, July 22, 2016 
Grades Due at 10:00 a.m. Monday, August 8, 2016 
Official Grades Available Monday, August 15, 2016 

  

Summer 2016 - Second 5 Week Session 

Registration for Summer Semester 2016 Monday, November 9, 2015 
Late Registration Fee Assessment Begins Monday, May 9, 2016 
Memorial Day COLLEGE CLOSED Monday, May 30, 2016 
Priority Financial Aid Application for Fall Semester 2016 Friday, July1, 2016 
Independence Day COLLEGE CLOSED Monday, July 4, 2016 
First Day of Classes Tuesday, July 5, 2016 
Register to Audit Classes; registration for Audit Status must be done on the first day of 
the respective part of term Tuesday, July 5, 2016 

Last Day to Late Register Thursday, July 7, 2016 
Census Monday, July 11, 2016 
Begin "W" Period for Dropped or Withdrawn Classes Tuesday, July 12, 2016 
Last Day to Drop with a "W" grade Thursday, July 21, 2016 
Deadline for Fall Semester "I" Grade Changes Friday, July 22, 2016 
Last Day of Classes  Friday, August 5, 2016 
Grades Due at 10:00 a.m. Monday, August 8, 2016 
Official Grades Available Monday, August 15, 2016 

  



 

DELETION DATES - Summer Semester 2016 

Credit and TCAT - All Students Friday, May 6th at 4:30 pm Eastern Time 

All Credit Students Only Friday, May 13th at 4:30 pm Eastern Time 

Credit and TCAT - All Students (1st Census) Sunday, May 22th at 1:00 pm Eastern Time 

All Credit Students Only Monday, May 30th at 1:00 pm Eastern Time 

All Credit Students Only Friday, July 1st at 4:30 pm Eastern Time 

Credit and TCAT - All Students (2nd Census) Monday, July 11th at 5:30 pm Eastern Time 

  

The Academic Calendar is subject to change at any time prior to or during an academic term due to emergencies or causes beyond 
the reasonable control of the institution, including severe weather, loss of utility services, or orders by federal or state agencies. 

 

 
 


